
Name Surname status institution address email phone

Maria Eriksson

Chairman of the 

Monitoring 

Committee

Ministry of Rural Affairs and 

Infrastructure

Mäster Samuelsgatan 70 

10333 Stockholm
maria.m.eriksson@regeringskansliet.se

+46 722 344 779

+46 8 405 17 12

1m Steffen Schubert

Head of the 

delegation 

(member)

Ministry of Economics, Infrastructure, 

Tourism and Labour Mecklenburg-

Vorpommern

Johannes-Stelling Str. 14

19053 Schwerin
s.schubert@wm.mv-regierung.de +49(0)385-5885421

1d

2m Edyta Jablonski member

Ministry of Economics, Infrastructure, 

Tourism and Labour Mecklenburg-

Vorpommern

Johannes-Stelling Str. 14

19053 Schwerin
e.jablonski@wm.mv-regierung.de +49(0)385-5885425

2d

3m Martin French member District of Rostock
Am Wall 3-5

18273 Rostock
martin.french@lkros.de 0151 1848 7802

3d deputy

4m Kristin Arnold member University of Rostock
Universitätsplatz 1

18055  Rostock
kristin.arnold@uni-rostock.de +49 381 498 1610

4d Tim Joppke deputy University of Rostock
Universitätsplatz 1

18055  Rostock
tim.joppke@uni-rostock.de +49 381 498 1620

5m Wenke Brüdgam member
Ministry of Justice, Equality and Consumer 

Protection Mecklenburg-Vorpommern

Puschkinstr. 19-21

19055 Schwerin
wenke.bruedgam@jm.mv-regierung.de 0385 588 13060

5d deputy

6m Drews Johannes member
Lokale Aktionsgruppe „Stettiner Haff“ c/o 

Landkreis Vorpommern –Greifswald

Postfach 11 32

17464 Greifswald
johannes.drews@kreis-vg.de 03834 8760-9 3117

6d Thomas Sigusch deputy

Vorpommern-Greifswald district

Office for water management and district 

development

Postfach 11 32

17464 Greifswald
thomas.sigusch@kreis-vg.de 03834 8760-9 3118

7m Duerten Schölens member

Hanseatic and University City of Rostock 

Office for Urban Development, Urban 

Planning an  Economy Department of 

Urban Development and Economy

Subject area urban development planning 

and land use planning

Neuer Markt 3

18055 Rostock
duerten.schoelens@rostock.de 0381 381 6162

1m Maria Eriksson

Head of the 

delegation 

(member)

Ministry of Rural Affairs and 

Infrastructure

Mäster Samuelsgatan 70 

10333 Stockholm
maria.m.eriksson@regeringskansliet.se

+46 722 344 779

+46 8 405 17 12

1d Maxi Nachtigall deputy Ministry of Rural Affairs and Infrastructure maxi.nachtigall@regeringskansliet.se

2m Henrik Blomberg member
Tillväxtverket (Swedish Agency for 

Economic and Regional Growth)
Henrik.Blomberg@tillvaxtverket.se

2d Malin Hassler deputy
Tillväxtverket (Swedish Agency for 

Economic and Regional Growth)
Malin.Hassler@tillvaxtverket.se

3m Thommy Svensson  member Region Blekinge thommy.svensson@regionblekinge.se

3d Ingrid Hermansson deputy Region Blekinge ingrid.hermansson@regionblekinge.se

4m Malin Anell member Region Kalmar län malin.anell@regionkalmar.se +46 704361211

4d Emil Jörgensen deputy Region Kalmar län emil@angelos.se +46 702714272

5m Nicola Rabi Member Region Skåne Nicola.rabi@malmo.se +46 737 144 523

5d Cecilia Olsson Carlsson deputy Region Skåne Cecilia.olsson.carlsson@sjobo.se +46 738468346

6m Robert Olesen member Region Kronoberg robert.olesen@kronoberg.se 

6d Malin Stadig Lundgren deputy Region Kronoberg malin.stadig@kronoberg.se

7m Samar Perez Lennart member Hela Sverige ska leva (Skåne) samar@perezlennart.se +46 72352 79 74

7d Weronica Stålered deputy Hela Sverige ska Leva (Kalmar län) weronicastalered@gmail.com

8m Frida Boklund member Företagarna frida.boklund@foretagarna.se +46 76 886 82 99

8d Robert Wallin deputy Företagarna robert.wallin@foretagarna.se +46 73 552 42 21
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1m Michał Korczak

Head of the 

delegation 

(member)

Ministry of Development Funds and 

Regional Policy

Wspólna 2/4

00-926 Warszawa 
Michal.Korczak@mfipr.gov.pl +48 22 273 81 80

1d Ilona Praczuk deputy
Ministry of Development Funds and 

Regional Policy

Wspólna 2/4

00-926 Warszawa 
 Ilona.Praczuk@mfipr.gov.pl +48 22 273 71 38

2m Monika Cholewczyńska-Dmitruk member
Marshall Office of the Pomorskie 

Voivodeship 

Okopowa 21/27, 

80-810 Gdańsk
m.cholewczynska-dmitruk@pomorskie.eu +48 58 326 86 83

2d Agnieszka Skroban-Kryśkiewicz deputy
Marshall Office of the Pomorskie 

Voivodeship 

Okopowa 21/27, 

80-810 Gdańsk
A.Skroban-Kryskiewicz@pomorskie.eu +48 58 326 86 83

3m Emil Walendzik member
Marshall Office of Warmińsko-Mazurskie 

Voivodeship

Kościuszki Str 83, 

10-552 Olsztyn
e.walendzik@warmia.mazury.pl

3d deputy

4m Tomasz Banach member

Marshall Office of Zachodniopomorskie 

Voivodeship, Deputy Director  of Territorial 

Cooperation and Tourism Unit 

Korsarzy Str 34 

70-540 Szczecin
tbanach@wzp.pl

+48 91 454 2510 

(secretariat)

4d Krzysztof Żarna deputy

Marshall Office of Zachodniopomorskie 

Voivodeship, Head of development 

projects and cooperation with international 

organizations Bureau

Korsarzy Str 34 

70-540 Szczecin
kzarna@wzp.pl +48 91 454 2530

5m
prof. Dorota Pyć

member University of Gdańsk (Uniwersytet Gdański) dorota.pyc@prawo.ug.edu.pl

5d prof. Maciej Nyka deputy University of Gdańsk (Uniwersytet Gdański) maciej.nyka@prawo.ug.edu.pl

6m Alina Fegler-Kotkiewicz member EDUQ Association (Stowarzyszenie EDUQ) alinakotkiewicz@eduqlebork.pl

6d Antonina Paplińska-Boczoń deputy RC Foundation (Fundacja RC) antonina.paplinska@fundacjarc.org.pl 

7m Adam Liszczewski member

Pomorskie Council of the All-Poland 

Alliance of Trade Unions (Rada OPZZ 

Województwa Pomorskiego)

adam.liszczewski@opzz.pomorskie.pl

7d deputy

8m Agnieszka Rodak member
Rumia Invest Park (Rumia Invest Park Sp. z 

o.o.)
info@rumiainvest.pl, a.rodak@rumiainvest.pl  

8d  deputy

1m Niels Bjerring Hansen

Head of the 

delegation 

(member)

Danish Business Authority nibjha@erst.dk

1d Hannah Nagler Olesen deputy Danish Business Authority HanNag@erst.dk

2m Evan Lynnerup member Region Zealand evanly@regionsjaelland.dk

2d Kathrine Monsrud Ekelund deputy Region Zealand kaeke@regionsjaelland.dk

3m Niels Chresten Andersen member The Regional Municipality on Bornholm niels.chresten.andersen@brk.dk 

3d Mikael Benzon deputy The Regional Municipality on Bornholm Mikael.Benzon@brk.dk 

4m Simon Hansen member
Local Government Association – Region 

Zealand
siha@guldborgsund.dk

4d Holger Schou Rasmussen deputy
Local Government Association – Region 

Zealand
borgmester@lolland.dk

5m Mette Jorsø member Business Hub Zealand mette.jorsoe@koege.dk

5d Lill Andersen deputy Business Hub Zealand lia@ehsj.dk

6m Christa Lodahl member Copenhagen Business Hub – Bornholm cl@bornholm.biz

6d Bjarne Hartung Kirkegaard deputy Copenhagen Business Hub – Bornholm bjarne.hartung.kirkegaard@brk.dk

7m Sofus Rex member Climate and Environment representative sofus.rex@gate21.dk

7d Anna Thormann Boesen deputy Climate and Environment representative anna.thormann@gate21.dk

8m Kirsten Juni member
Rural Development and NGO 

representative
kirsten@juni.dk 

8d Signe Koefoed deputy
Rural Development and NGO 

representative
koefoedsigne@gmail.com 
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1m Deimantė Jankūnaitė 

Head of the 

delegation 

(member)

Head of Division of Territorial 

Cooperation Programmes, EU 

Investments Department of the Ministry 

of the Interior of the Republic of 

Lithuania

Šventaragio str. 2 

LT-01510

Vilnius Lithuania

deimante.jankunaite@vrm.lt
+370 5 271 8966; +370 

60241678

1d deputy

2m Laimonas Gailius member

Head of Division of Lithuania-Poland 

Interreg Programmes Division, EU 

Investments Department of the Ministry of 

the Interior of the Republic of Lithuania

Šventaragio str. 2 

LT-01510

Vilnius Lithuania

laimonas.gailius@vrm.lt
+370 6024 1452;

+3705 2718395

2d

3m Edita Mickutė member Chief Specialist of Division of Territorial Šventaragio str. 2, edita.mickute@vrm.lt; +370 52718546

3d deputy

4m Daiva Jackūnienė member
Project coordinator of Rietavas District 

Municipality
Laisvės a. 3, 90311 Rietavas djackuniene@gmail.com +370 609 57569

4d Jolanta Gintalienė deputy 
Director of Public Institution Mažeikiai 

Tourism and Business Information Centre 
Ventos g. 8A, Mažeikiai j.gintaliene@inbox.lt +370 685 78456

5m Dalia Makuškienė member
Director of Klaipėda Region Development 

Council Administration
Liepų g. 11, LT-92138 Klaipėda dalia.makuskiene@klaipedosregionas.lt +370 666 21619

5d Audronė Aužbikavičiūtė deputy
Chief Specialist of the Klaipėda Regional 

Development Council
Liepų g. 11, LT-92138 Klaipėda audrone.auzbikaviciute@klaipedosregionas.lt +370 666 21619

6m Jurgita Choromanskytė member
Director of Tauragė Region Development 

Council Administration

Vasario 16-osios str. 6, LT-

72258 Tauragė Lithuania
jurgita.choromanskyte@trpt.lt +370 690 48332

6d Asta Levickaitė deputy 
Expert of the Tauragė region development 

council

Vasario 16-osios str. 6, LT-

72258 Tauragė Lithuania
asta.levickaite@trpt.lt + 370 690 48 334

7m Birutė Viskontienė member

Advisory Partners' Group of the Klaipėda 

Region Development Council Collegium, 

delegated by the Non-Governmental 

Organizations’ Council

Verslo str. 6, Kretinga, 97123 

Kretingos r. sav.
viskbir@gmail.com +370 606 62973

1m Łukasz Bielewski

Head of the 

delegation 

(member)

Director of the

Department of International 

Cooperation, Marshal Office Warmińsko-

Mazurskie

ul. Emilii Plater 1

10-562 Olsztyn
l.bielewski@warmia.mazury.pl +48 89 521 98 20

1d

2m Monika Zienkiewicz member
The Association of Polish Municipalities of 

the Pomerania Euroregion (PL)

Al. Wojska Polskiego 184C/15

71-256 Szczecin
monika.zienkiewicz@pomerania.org.pl

2d

ER

LT 

mailto:deimante.jankunaite@vrm.lt
mailto:laimonas.gailius@vrm.lt
mailto:edita.mickute@vrm.lt;
mailto:djackuniene@gmail.com
mailto:j.gintaliene@inbox.lt
mailto:dalia.makuskiene@klaipedosregionas.lt
mailto:audrone.auzbikaviciute@klaipedosregionas.lt
mailto:jurgita.choromanskyte@trpt.lt
mailto:asta.levickaite@trpt.lt
mailto:viskbir@gmail.com
mailto:l.bielewski@warmia.mazury.pl
mailto:monika.zienkiewicz@pomerania.org.pl

